



**LEE COUNTY**  
SOUTHWEST FLORIDA

Lee County Procurement Management  
**PROPOSAL FORM**

Company

Name:

Hannula Landscaping and Irrigation, Inc.

Solicitation

#

B170225KLC

Solicitation Name

Landscape Maintenance and Mowing for DOT

Having carefully examined the "Terms and Conditions", and the "Detailed Specifications", all of which are contained herein, propose to furnish the following which meet these specifications.

**Term**

**Multi-year and Renewals**

The successful proposer shall be responsible for furnishing and delivering to the Lee County requesting Department commodity or services on an "as needed basis for a two-year (2) period or as specified in the Scope of Work as per specifications. There will be an option to extend this contract as specified in the Scope of Work or specification upon approval of both the County and the vendor at the time of the extension or renewal.

Please include this page with your submission package.

Item #	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Section 1</b>					
A.	Summerlin/McGregor - Punta Rassa Rd to Gladiolus and Gladiolus Dr. - Winkler Rd. to U.S. 41				
1.	Edging	Each	21	999.00	20,979.00
2.	Mowing	Each	21	1699.00	35,679.00
3.	Litter Pick up and Clean-up Grass Clippings: Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks, etc.	Each	21	299.00	6279.00
4.	Weeding and Weed Control	Each	21	699.00	14,679.00
5.	Disease and Insect Control, Including Ant Control	Lump Sum	1	199.00	199.00
6.	Tree Staking and Tree Ring Maintenance	Lump Sum	1	350.00	350.00
7.	Fertilization	Each	2	499.00	998.00
8.	Pruning				
a)	Sucker Growth and Line of Sight	Each	21	399.00	8379.00
b)	Rejuvenation Pruning	Each	1	899.00	899.00
c)	Date and Paurotis Palms	Each	2	75.00	150.00
d)	Structural Pruning	Each	2	225.00	450.00
e)	Ornamental Grasses	Each	1	199.00	199.00
	<b>Total for Section 1 - A</b>			816541.00	8189,240
B.	Sanibel Island - Sextant to Causeway Bridge				
1.	Edging	Each	21	199.00	4179.00
2.	Mowing	Each	21	499.00	10,479.00

3.	Litter Pick up and Clean-up Grass Clippings: Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks, etc.	Each	21	99.00	2079.00
4.	Weeding and Weed Control	Each	21	149.00	3129.00
5.	Disease and Insect Control, Including Ant Control	Lump Sum	1	199.00	199.00
6.	Tree Staking and Tree Ring Maintenance	Lump Sum	1	350.00	350.00
7.	Fertilization	Each	2	499.00	998.00
8.	Pruning				
a)	Sucker Growth and Line of Sight	Each	21	399.00	8379.00
b)	Rejuvenation Pruning	Each	1	899.00	899.00
c)	Date and Paurotis Palms	Each	2	75.00	150.00
d)	Structural Pruning	Each	2	225.00	450.00
e)	Ornamental Grasses	Each	1	199.00	199.00
	<b>Total for Section 1 - B</b>				
C.	Causeway Islands A & B ( for Parks & Rec)				
1.	Edging	Each	21	299.00	6279.00
2.	Mowing	Each	21	699.00	14,679.00
3.	Litter Pick up and Clean-up Grass Clippings: Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks, etc.	Each	21	99.00	2079.00
4.	Weeding and Weed Control	Each	21	199.00	4179.00
5.	Disease and Insect Control, Including Ant Control	Lump Sum	1	199.00	199.00
6.	Tree Staking and Tree Ring Maintenance	Lump Sum	1	350.00	350.00
7.	Fertilization	Each	2	499.00	998.00
8.	Pruning				
a)	Sucker Growth and Line of Sight	Each	21	399.00	8379.00
b)	Rejuvenation Pruning	Each	1	899.00	899.00
c)	Date and Paurotis Palms	Each	2	75.00	150.00
d)	Structural Pruning	Each	2	225.00	450.00
e)	Ornamental Grasses	Each	1	199.00	199.00
	<b>Total for Section 1 - C</b>			4141.00	38,840.00
	<b>Annual Total for Section 1 (Includes Section 1A, 1B and 1C)</b>			114,473.00	159,570.00
	<b>Section 2</b>				
	Corkscrew Rd. U.S. 41 to east end of FDOT row for I-75, Three Oaks Parkway( Corkscrew Rd. to Williams Rd.) and Imperial Parkway. (Bonita Beach Rd. to Collier County Line).				
1.	Edging	Each	21	249.00	5229.00
2.	Mowing	Each	21	649.00	13,629.00
3.	Litter Pick up and Clean-up Grass Clippings: Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks, etc.	Each	21	99.00	2079.00

4.	Weeding and Weed Control	Each	21	149.	3129
5.	Disease and Insect Control, Including Ant Control	Lump Sum	1	199.	199.
6.	Tree Staking and Tree Ring Maintenance	Lump Sum	1	350	350.
7.	Fertilization	Each	2	249.	598.00
8.	Pruning				
a)	Sucker Growth and Line of Sight	Each	21	199	4179.-
b)	Rejuvenation Pruning	Each	1	399.	399.-
c)	Date and Paurotis Palms	Each	2	75.	150
d)	Structural Pruning	Each	2	225	450
e)	Ornamental Grasses	Each	1	199	199
	Annual Total for Section 2			3091	30,590
	Section 3				
	Cypress Lake Dr./Daniels Parkway (McGregor Blvd. to Six Mile Cypress) and Plantation ext. (Colonial Blvd. to Idlewild Dr.)				
1.	Edging	Each	21	599	12,579
2.	Mowing	Each	21	999	20,979
3.	Litter Pick up and Clean-up Grass Clippings: Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks, etc.	Each	21	99-	2079-
4.	Weeding and Weed Control	Each	21	399	8379-
5.	Disease and Insect Control, Including Ant Control	Lump Sum	1	199	199
6.	Tree Staking and Tree Ring Maintenance	Lump Sum	1	190	190
7.	Fertilization	Each	2	499	998
8.	Pruning				
a)	Sucker Growth and Line of Sight	Each	21	299	6279
b)	Rejuvenation Pruning	Each	1	329	329
c)	Date and Paurotis Palms	Each	2	75	150
d)	Structural Pruning	Each	2	225	450
e)	Ornamental Grasses	Each	1	199	199
	Annual Total for Section 3				
	Section 4				
	College Pkwy (McGregor Overpass to U.S. 41), Camelot Dr. (McGregor Blvd. to South Pointe Blvd.), Fiesta Way, (Cypress Lake Dr. to Lake McGregor Dr.), Lake McGregor Dr., (McGregor Blvd. to Fiesta Way), Winkler Rd. (College Pkwy to Cypress Lake Dr., including one median north of College Pkwy. and one median south of Cypress Lake Dr., and Myerlee Country Club Blvd. (Winkler Rd. to				

Cul De Sac) and San Marcos Ave/Vietnam Veterans Park					
1.	Edging	Each	21	249	5229
2.	Mowing	Each	21	649	13,629
3.	Litter Pick up and Clean-up Grass Clippings: Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks, etc.	Each	21	99	2079.
4.	Weeding and Weed Control	Each	21	149	3129
5.	Disease and Insect Control, Including Ant Control	Lump Sum	1	129	129
6.	Tree Staking and Tree Ring Maintenance	Lump Sum	1	169	169
7.	Fertilization	Each	2	189	378
8.	Pruning				
a)	Sucker Growth and Line of Sight	Each	21	249	5229
b)	Rejuvenation Pruning	Each	1	649	649
c)	Date and Paurotis Palms	Each	2	75	150
d)	Structural Pruning	Each	2	225	450
e)	Ornamental Grasses	Each	1	199	199
Annual Total for Section 4					31419
Section 5					
A.	Cape Coral Parkway – Foot of Cape Coral Bridge to Del Prado Blvd., Del Prado Blvd. - Cape Coral Parkway to Hancock Bridge Parkway, Hancock Bridge Parkway - Del Prado Blvd. to S.E. 24 <sup>th</sup> Ave.				
1.	Edging	Each	21	999	20979
2.	Mowing	Each	21	1999	41979
3.	Litter Pick up and Clean-up Grass Clippings: Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks, etc.	Each	21	199	4179
4.	Weeding and Weed Control	Each	21	699	14679
5.	Disease and Insect Control, Including Ant Control	Lump Sum	1	199	199
6.	Tree Staking and Tree Ring Maintenance	Lump Sum	1	350	350
7.	Fertilization	Each	2	499	998
8.	Pruning				
a)	Sucker Growth and Line of Sight	Each	21	399	8379
b)	Rejuvenation Pruning	Each	1	899	899
c)	Date and Paurotis Palms	Each	2	75	150
d)	Structural Pruning	Each	2	225	450
e)	Ornamental Grasses	Each	1	199	199
Total for Section 5 - A					

B.	Del Prado Blvd. from Hancock Bridge Pkwy. to. Pine Island Rd. (to begin approximately fall of 2018)				
1.	Edging	Each	21	499	10479
2.	Mowing	Each	21	699	14679
3.	Litter Pick up and Clean-up Grass Clippings: Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks, etc.	Each	21	99	2079
4.	Weeding and Weed Control	Each	21	299	6279
5.	Disease and Insect Control, Including Ant Control	Lump Sum	1	199	199
6.	Tree Staking and Tree Ring Maintenance	Lump Sum	1	350	350
7.	Fertilization	Each	2	499	998
8.	Pruning				
a)	Sucker Growth and Line of Sight	Each	21	299	6279
b)	Rejuvenation Pruning	Each	1	499	499
c)	Date and Paurotis Palms	Each	2	75	150
d)	Structural Pruning	Each	2	225	450
e)	Ornamental Grasses	Each	1	199	199
	<b>Total for Section 5 - B</b>				
	<b>Annual Total for Section 5 (Includes Section 5 A &amp; 5 B)</b>				
	<b>Section 6</b>				
	<b>U.S. 41 – Littleton Rd. to Charlotte County Line &amp; Del Prado Extension Medians east of U.S. 41</b>				
1.	Edging	Each	21	999	20979
2.	Mowing	Each	21	1999	41979
3.	Litter Pick up and Clean-up Grass Clippings: Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks, etc.	Each	21	299	6279
4.	Weeding and Weed Control	Each	21	699	14679
5.	Disease and Insect Control, Including Ant Control	Lump Sum	1	199	199
6.	Tree Staking and Tree Ring Maintenance	Lump Sum	1	350	350
7.	Fertilization	Each	2	499	998
8.	Pruning				
a)	Sucker Growth and Line of Sight	Each	21	399	8379
b)	Rejuvenation Pruning	Each	1	899	899
c)	Date and Paurotis Palms	Each	2	75	150
d)	Structural Pruning	Each	2	225	450
e)	Ornamental Grasses	Each	1	199	199
	<b>Annual Total Section 6</b>				

3.	Litter Pick up and Clean-up Grass Clippings: Curbs, Gutters, Sidewalks, etc.	Each	21		
4.	Weeding and Weed Control	Each	21		
5.	Disease and Insect Control, Including Ant Control	Lump Sum	1		
6.	Tree Staking and Tree Ring Maintenance	Lump Sum	1		
7.	Fertilization	Each	2		
8.	Pruning				
a)	Sucker Growth and Line of Sight	Each	21		
b)	Rejuvenation Pruning	Each	1		
c)	Date and Paurotis Palms	Each	2		
d)	Structural Pruning	Each	2		
e)	Ornamental Grasses	Each	1		
	Total for Section 21 - C				
	Annual Total for Section 21(Including Sections 21 - A, 21 - B and 21 - C)				
	Annual Total for all Sections Section 1 through Section 21				
	Miscellaneous				
1.	Labor rate per hour for miscellaneous landscape tasks per person	Per Hour	1	35.00	35.00
2.	Labor rate per eight (8) hour day for miscellaneous landscape tasks per person	Per Day	1	280.00	280.00
3.	Labor rate per hour for weekend installation per person	Per Hour	1	45.00	45.00
4.	Holiday labor rate per hour per person	Per Hour	1	45.00	45.00
5.	Overtime labor rate per hour per person	Per Hour	1	48.00	48.00
6.	Replacement of plants, trees and shrubs*				
a)	Plants - <u>275</u> % of Mark up				<u>275</u> %
b)	Shrubs - <u>275</u> % of Mark up				<u>275</u> %
c)	Trees - <u>275</u> % of Mark up				<u>275</u> %
*	Contractor shall be required to supply a copy of all receipts for plant, shrubs and trees for verification of the price to the County.				
	Any other miscellaneous supplies that are needed pricing will be negotiated with the contractor.				
Amount Written _____					

*Annual Total for All Sections -1 through 21*

59A

Addendum No. 1 – Dated August 24, 2017

**SECTION 1**

A. Summerlin	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 999.00	\$ 20,979.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 1,699.00	\$ 35,679.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			\$ 6,541.00	\$ 89,240.00

B. Sanibel island	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 499.00	\$ 10,479.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,129.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			\$ 3,791.00	\$ 31,490.00

C. Causeway Island	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00

**SECTION 2**

Corckscrew	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 249.00	\$ 5,229.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 649.00	\$ 13,629.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,129.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 299.00	\$ 598.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 399.00	\$ 399.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 3,091.00</u>	<u>\$ 30,590.00</u>



**SECTION 3**

Cypress	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 599.00	\$ 12,579.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 999.00	\$ 20,979.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 329.00	\$ 329.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 4,111.00</u>	<u>\$ 52,810.00</u>

**SECTION 4**

College	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 249.00	\$ 5,229.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 649.00	\$ 13,629.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,129.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 189.00	\$ 378.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 249.00	\$ 5,229.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 649.00	\$ 649.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 3,030.00</u>	<u>\$ 31,419.00</u>

## SECTION 5

A. Cape Coral	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 999.00	\$ 20,979.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 1,999.00	\$ 41,979.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 6,741.00</u>	<u>\$ 93,440.00</u>

B. Del Prado	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 499.00	\$ 10,479.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 499.00	\$ 499.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 3,941.00</u>	<u>\$ 42,640.00</u>

\$ 10,682.00    \$ 136,080.00

**SECTION 6**

US41 Littleton	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 999.00	\$ 20,979.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 1,999.00	\$ 41,979.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 6,841.00</u>	<u>\$ 95,540.00</u>

**SECTION 7**

Bayshore	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 349.00	\$ 7,329.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 749.00	\$ 15,729.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,129.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 249.00	\$ 5,229.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 349.00	\$ 698.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 249.00	\$ 5,229.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 649.00	\$ 649.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 3,791.00</u>	<u>\$ 39,340.00</u>

**SECTION 8**

Lee Blvd	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 499.00	\$ 10,479.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 899.00	\$ 18,879.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 5,341.00</u>	<u>\$ 64,040.00</u>

**SECTION 9**

Hancock	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,129.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 199.00	\$ 398.00
<b>8 Prunning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,709.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 149.00	\$ 149.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 2,271.00</u>	<u>\$ 22,270.00</u>

## SECTION 10

A. US41	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 999.00	\$ 20,979.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<b>\$ 5,041.00</b>	<b>\$ 57,740.00</b>

B. US41	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 249.00	\$ 5,229.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<b>\$ 4,091.00</b>	<b>\$ 37,790.00</b>

C. US41	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 249.00	\$ 5,229.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<b>\$ 3,991.00</b>	<b>\$ 35,690.00</b>



**SECTION 11**

Alico	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 329.00	\$ 6,909.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 529.00	\$ 11,109.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 429.00	\$ 9,009.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 229.00	\$ 4,809.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 299.00	\$ 598.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 499.00	\$ 499.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 3,661.00</u>	<u>\$ 40,560.00</u>

## SECTION 12

A. Treeline	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 349.00	\$ 7,329.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 649.00	\$ 13,629.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,129.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 249.00	\$ 5,229.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 3,171.00</u>	<u>\$ 33,870.00</u>

B. Colonial	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 449.00	\$ 9,429.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 749.00	\$ 15,729.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,129.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 249.00	\$ 5,229.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 189.00	\$ 189.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 299.00	\$ 598.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 299.00	\$ 299.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 3,431.00</u>	<u>\$ 39,930.00</u>
			\$ 6,602.00	\$ 73,800.00

**SECTION 13**

Business	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 499.00	\$ 10,479.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 999.00	\$ 20,979.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 399.00	\$ 399.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 4,141.00</u>	<u>\$ 50,840.00</u>

**SECTION 14**

Bonita	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 189.00	\$ 378.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 399.00	\$ 399.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 2,850.00</u>	<u>\$ 33,239.00</u>

## SECTION 15

A. Daniels	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 499.00	\$ 10,479.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 499.00	\$ 499.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<b>\$ 3,971.00</b>	<b>\$ 44,670.00</b>

B. Roundabouts	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 349.00	\$ 7,329.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 649.00	\$ 13,629.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,129.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 249.00	\$ 5,229.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 149.00	\$ 149.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 399.00	\$ 399.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<b>\$ 3,491.00</b>	<b>\$ 36,190.00</b>

C. SUNSHINE	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 329.00	\$ 6,909.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 629.00	\$ 13,209.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,709.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 229.00	\$ 4,809.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 299.00	\$ 299.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<b>\$ 3,291.00</b>	<b>\$ 34,390.00</b>

D. Beth Stacey	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 229.00	\$ 4,809.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 529.00	\$ 11,109.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,709.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 229.00	\$ 4,809.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 299.00	\$ 299.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 3,091.00</u>	<u>\$ 30,190.00</u>

**SECTION 16**

SR 80	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 329.00	\$ 6,909.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 849.00	\$ 17,829.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 239.00	\$ 5,019.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 419.00	\$ 8,799.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Prunning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 399.00	\$ 399.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 3,981.00</u>	<u>\$ 45,480.00</u>

**SECTION 17**

Veterans	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 499.00	\$ 10,479.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 149.00	\$ 149.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 249.00	\$ 498.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,129.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 349.00	\$ 349.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<b>\$ 3,290.00</b>	<b>\$ 42,739.00</b>



**SECTION 18**

	A. McGregor	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Litter</b>		Each	52	\$ 299.00	\$ 15,548.00
				\$ 299.00	\$ 15,548.00

	B. San Carlos	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Litter</b>		Each	52	\$ 199.00	\$ 10,348.00
				\$ 199.00	\$ 10,348.00

### SECTION 19

Three Oaks	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 26,250.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 2,999.00	\$ 62,979.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 799.00	\$ 16,779.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 8,092.00</u>	<u>\$ 121,811.00</u>

Imperial	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,079.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,709.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,129.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 189.00	\$ 189.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 169.00	\$ 338.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,709.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 149.00	\$ 149.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 169.00	\$ 338.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00
			<u>\$ 1,854.00</u>	<u>\$ 18,367.00</u>

**SECTION 20**

Six Mile Cypress	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 999.00	\$ 20,979.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 499.00	\$ 10,479.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 399.00	\$ 8,379.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 899.00	\$ 899.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<u>\$ 5,241.00</u>	<u>\$ 61,940.00</u>

## SECTION 21

A. Summerlin	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 599.00	\$ 12,579.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 999.00	\$ 20,979.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 499.00	\$ 10,479.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<b>\$ 4,311.00</b>	<b>\$ 57,010.00</b>

B. Gladiolus	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 699.00	\$ 14,679.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 899.00	\$ 18,879.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 199.00	\$ 4,179.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 249.00	\$ 249.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<b>\$ 4,091.00</b>	<b>\$ 50,790.00</b>

C. Summerlin	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>1 Edging</b>	Each	21	\$ 499.00	\$ 10,479.00
<b>2 Mowing</b>	Each	21	\$ 799.00	\$ 16,779.00
<b>3 Litter</b>	Each	21	\$ 299.00	\$ 6,279.00
<b>4 Weeding</b>	Each	21	\$ 269.00	\$ 5,649.00
<b>5 Pest</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>6 Tree staking</b>	Lump Sum	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
<b>7 Fertilize</b>	Each	2	\$ 399.00	\$ 798.00
<b>8 Pruning</b>				\$ -
<i>a sucker/sight line</i>	Each	21	\$ 329.00	\$ 6,909.00
<i>b rejuvenate</i>	Each	1	\$ 349.00	\$ 349.00
<i>c date and paurotis</i>	Each	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
<i>d structural pruning</i>	Each	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
<i>e ornamental</i>	Each	1	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
			<b>\$ 3,840.00</b>	<b>\$ 48,439.00</b>